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Tuition & Fee Schedule

2023-2024 School Year
Pre K through 8th Grade

The Tuition Cost for Basilica School of St Paul is $8,200.00 K — 8th Grade

Returning Family Registration Fee $100.00 per family due at time of registration
New Family Registration Fee $125.00 per family due at time of registration
Instructional Fee $250.00 per student due in August or can be

added to the monthly tuition payment plan.

Technology Fee $250.00 per student due in August or can be

added to the monthly tuition payment plan.

Graduation Fee $50.00 per student due at time of registration

FEES are non-refundable.

Additional Benefits
Free Breakfast and Lunch
Value: $1,350.00

PAYMENT OPTIONS
OPTION A: $820.00 per child. 10 Tuition Payments July-April

OPTION B: $7,954.00 per child. Tuition paid in full at the time of registration by July
31* directly to the Basilica School of St Paul.

NOTE: A 3% DISCOUNT HAS BEEN APPLIED

SCHOLARSHIPS

Scholarship funds are available through Step Up for Students (SUFS), Florida Empowerment
Scholarship Educational (FES-EQ) and Florida Empowerment Scholarship for Students with
Unique Abilities ( FES-UA). Please note these Scholarships may not cover the full tuition. In
this case, parents are responsible for the difference. If a family is not eligible for any of the
above scholarships, please reach out to our enrollment specialist to discuss other options.

317 Mullally Street | Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Phone: 386-252-7915 | Fax: 386-238-7903
www.stpaulpanthers.org



Preschool
$6,000.00 per child

Students with an Early Learning Coalition Child Eligibility Certificate will receive VPK credit
for the VPK program. Please note to qualify for this program regular attendance is required.
Excessive absences will result in withdrawn from the program.

Annual FACTS Enrollment Fee (non-refundable)

As per Diocesan mandate, all families must enroll in the FACTS management system. Tuition
and Before/Aftercare payments are processed via FACTS. One FACTS management account per
family is required, you have two options: Option A- one time fee of $42 for 3-10 payment plans
or $15 for 1-2 payment plans. FACTS automatically adds this fee to your tuition fee bill.
Payments are made through FACTS on the 5" or 15" of every month. There is no fee if paid in
full.

AFTER CARE for 2023-2024 School Year

After Care: Mullaly Hall.............................. 3:20 pm - 5:30 pm (Wed 2:20 pm-5:30 pm)
Fee: $8.00 per child 3:30 pm-5:00 pm. After 5:00pm the rate is $12.00 per child.
Terms: Charges are posted to FACTS account - Payments must be made every Friday

Past Due Accounts: Accounts past due more than 15 days will be assessed a late fee of $10.00
or 2% of the outstanding balance, whichever 1s greater.

NOTE TO PARENTS: All children not picked up by 3:20 pm in the car line, will automatically
be signed in to the AFTER CARE program, and you will be charged accordingly.

Please Note:

e All Scholarships ACH Payments must be approved by parents within three days of
notification.

e In the event financial obligations are not met all student records will be retained and
online grade access will cease until the financial obligation is fulfilled. This may also
result in that the students will not be allowed on campus until the balance is paid in full.

e All scholarship letters must be submitted by July 20™®.



